Number of positions  One  

Age Limit  Up to 35 years (relaxation provided as per the GOI rules)  

Place of work  MANAGE, Hyderabad  

Duration of Assignment  
One year (contract is to be renewed every year based on performance).  

Monthly Salary  Rs.56,000/-(Rupees fifty six thousand only) per month consolidated  

Qualification  
Essential: Ph.D in Agricultural Extension/ Agricultural 

Economics/AgriBusiness Management and experience in conducting research 
and Publications.  

• Excellent written and spoken English  
• Excellent publication Record in peer-reviewed national and